CITY OF GLASGOW LICENSING BOARD GAMBLING ACT 2005

Publication of Revised Gambling Policy Statement – Fifth Edition

Notice is hereby given that the City of Glasgow Licensing Board intends as required in terms of the above Act and the Gambling Act 2005 (Licensing Authority Policy Statement) (Scotland) Regulations 2006, to publish a revised Gambling Policy Statement of the principles that the Board proposes to apply in exercising its functions under the above Act.

Notice is further given that the said revised Gambling Policy Statement is available for inspection at the City Centre Service Desk, 45 John Street, Glasgow G1 on weekdays between the hours of 8.30am and 4.30pm and has been published on the internet address at https://www.glasgow.gov.uk/index.aspx?articleid=17701

The revised Gambling Policy Statement will be valid for a maximum of three years but can be revised or reviewed by the Licensing Board at any time.

Notice is also given that the Statement will come into effect on Monday 29 April 2019.

Date: 1 April 2019

Mairi Millar Clerk to the Board City of Glasgow Licensing Board City Chambers Glasgow G2 1DU